Consumer and
Worker Protection

Record ID
10085-2020-RGEV
10121-2020-RGEV
1037-2022-RGEV

10396-2020-RGEV
10415-2020-RGEV
11279-2020-RGEV
11608-2021-RGEV

11656-2020-RGEV

1232-2022-RGEV
13239-2021-RGEV

14435-2020-RGEV

14451-2020-RGEV
15583-2020-RGEV
1632-2022-RGEV
1658-2022-RGEV
17031-2021-RGEV
17603-2020-RGEV
17634-2021-RGEV

17864-2021-RGEV
18166-2021-RGEV
19006-2021-RGEV
19194-2021-RGEV

19207-2021-RGEV
19318-2021-RGEV

19393-2021-RGEV

™

GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT

Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Date
10/12/21
10/12/21

4/5/22

10/12/21
10/12/21
2/1/22
10/12/21

10/24/21

4/9/22
4/5/22

10/12/21

10/12/21
10/12/21
4/11/22
4/11/22
10/12/21
10/12/21
10/12/21

3127122
10/12/21
21122
10/12/21

10/12/21
10/12/21

211122

Denials Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

Applicant Name

GARY, HARRY J
CAMPOS, ROBERT

Murray, Rudolph

JENKINS, LEOVA
SAKHO, ELIMANE
JACOBS, RICHARD S
SANTIAGO, PEDROJ

ANDERSON, REGINALD

THIOUNE, MAME
KANE, CHEICK DIOP

HEBERT, LENARD

PORTER, WESLEY T.
CHOI, SUK J.
SARKER, RAM P
TALLA, DIAKHATE
LIN, JIALIANG
FUENTES, ANGELO

BLACKMORE,
TEIYAHWANNA

NIVAL, DAVID
KING, JAMES
PARABU, PROSPER
AVINO, VINCENT

HAJAT, HANI
BROWN, JOHN L

WILSON, RICHARD

There were 95 renewal applications denied in reporting period.

Comments

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

OATH ECB Clearance Letter Required.

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

OATH ECB Clearance Letter Needed.
Additional Information Required

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

OATH ECB Clearance Letter Required.

Renewal Application required.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

OATH ECB CLEARANCE LETTER REQUIRED AND RENEWAL
PAYMENT OF $200.00 REQUIRED

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Renewal Application required.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of Home Address required.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

TAX ID CARD INACTIVE.
Additional Information Required

Additional Information Required

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Renewal Application required.

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance



Consumer and
Worker Protection

Record ID

19531-2021-RGEV

19659-2021-RGEV
19872-2021-RGEV
19991-2021-RGEV
20064-2021-RGEV
20111-2021-RGEV
20113-2021-RGEV

20278-2021-RGEV
20519-2021-RGEV
20550-2021-RGEV

20623-2021-RGEV

20640-2021-RGEV
20664-2021-RGEV
20704-2021-RGEV

20712-2021-RGEV

21140-2021-RGEV
21153-2021-RGEV

2133-2022-RGEV

21330-2021-RGEV

21674-2021-RGEV
22036-2021-RGEV
22097-2021-RGEV
22131-2021-RGEV

™

GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT

Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Date

10/11/21

10/11/21
10/17/21
10/16/21
11/8/21
11/8/21
11/8/21

10/26/21
11/24/21
11/9/21

11/15/21

10/31/21
3/27/22
11/29/21

11/22/21

211122
211122

4/17/22

211122

211122
211122
12/20/21
12/4/21

Denials Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

Applicant Name

WEST, CURTIS L

FORBES, RICARDO
BARNES, ANTHONY A
HAYES, ROBERT
OBRYANT, GRADY
WOODHAM, NORRIS

MARBURY, DONALD
EVAN

LI, HAOJUN
GREEN, RICHARD E
SECK, CHEIKH

WILLIAMS, LIONEL G.

FACENDA, CLARITZA
DIOUF, DJIBRIL
FOSTER, GENNIE

MOREL DE OTERO,
YBELICE A

PURYEAR, DONNA

Daniels, Dillon

MUBARAK, MUHAMMAD

PADMORE, CLIFFORD

GARAY, OLIVIA

SANKARA, AHMED A
JACKSON, GREGORY
YANG, CHRISTOPHER

Comments
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
NYC Environmental Control Board Clearance Letter Needed.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Additional Information Required

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
NYC Environmental Control Board Clearance Letter Needed.

Proof of Home Address required. Veterans must have a New York State home
address.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Please fully complete the renewal application.

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Please apply for NYC Tax Clearance at Taxlinkcollect@finance.nyc.gov or visit
66 John Street, 2nd Floor and apply for tax clearance.

Please contact New York State Department of Taxation and Finance at (518)
485-2889 and request activation of Certificate of Authority

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

You may submit ONE of the following:

1.) Valid Driver's License with your current address displayed.
2.) Current Lease or Rent.

3.) Utility bill or Bank Statement from within the last 90 days.

Active New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of
Authority Needed. Please call 518-485-2889

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Renewal Application required.


mailto:Taxlinkcollect@finance.nyc.gov

Consumer and

™

GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT

Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Worker Protection

Record ID
22335-2021-RGEV
22455-2021-RGEV
22711-2021-RGEV
23076-2021-RGEV
23716-2021-RGEV

2417-2022-RGEV

24182-2021-RGEV

2434-2022-RGEV

2436-2022-RGEV
2441-2022-RGEV

2451-2022-RGEV
24918-2021-RGEV
24948-2021-RGEV

25050-2021-RGEV
25066-2021-RGEV
25222-2021-RGEV
25424-2021-RGEV

25614-2021-RGEV
25663-2021-RGEV
25926-2021-RGEV

26030-2021-RGEV

Date
2/1/22
2/1/22
21122
21122
12/25/21

4/19/22

2/1/22

4/19/22

4/19/22
4/19/22

5/2/22
21122
1/16/22

1/9/22
1/10/22
21122
419/22

211122
2/1/22
212122

2/5/22

Denials Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

Applicant Name
Kunphel, Tenzin
WADEN, LESLIE M
JARAMILLO, FAUSTO
Truesdale, Ebony
TAYLOR, MIGNONE

NIASSE, FATIM G

MALLETTE, TIMOTHY M

NIASS, CHEIKH

ORTON, LANCE L.
FERGUSON, ERNEST

KHOUMA, OUSSEYNOU
WOLFORD, CARLOS J

carthon, corey

DAVIS, CARRIE

BROWN, ROGER A
RODENAS, ERWIN
CRUZ-MENDEZ, RAFAEL

SERRANO, NELSON
STEVENS, DANIEL
PINELLI, LUIS

SECK, MAGAETTE

Comments
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Renewal Application required. THE MONEY ORDER OR VALID CHECK IS
REQUIRED TO PAY FOR THE RENEWAL FEE,

OTHER WISE YOU CAN MAKE THE PAYMENT VIA CREDIT, DEBIT
CARDS IF YOU COME BY PERSON

Renewal Application required.
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Renewal Application required.
NEED TO COMPLETE THE RENEWAL APPLICATTION COMPLETELY.
ECB CLERANCE IS REQUIRED

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Additional Information Required
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Please visit NYC Department of Finance at 66 John Street,2nd Floor, New
York, NY 10004 and apply for NYC Tax Clearance. You can also request a
NYC Tax Clearance at Taxlinkcollect@nyc.gov

Please contact New York State Department of Taxation and Finance at (518)
485-2889 and request activation of and Finance Certificate of Authority.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

PROOF OF NEW HOME ADDRESS AND NYC OATH/ECB CLEARANCE
LETTER REQUIRED

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Additional Information Required
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance


mailto:Taxlinkcollect@nyc.gov

Consumer and
Worker Protection

Record ID
26030-2021-RGEV
26124-2021-RGEV
26218-2021-RGEV

26475-2021-RGEV

26509-2021-RGEV
26531-2021-RGEV
26651-2021-RGEV

26668-2021-RGEV

2762-2022-RGEV
391-2022-RGEV
402-2022-RGEV

7422-2020-RGEV

7543-2020-RGEV

7818-2020-RGEV

7892-2020-RGEV

8015-2020-RGEV
8112-2020-RGEV

8189-2020-RGEV
8334-2020-RGEV
8440-2020-RGEV

8462-2020-RGEV

8680-2020-RGEV

8685-2020-RGEV

™

GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT

Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Date
2/5/22
2/6/22
2/9/22

2/20/22

2/21/22
2/22/22
3/22/22

3/1/22

5/2/22
3/22/22
3/23/22

10/12/21
12/13/21

10/12/21

10/12/21

10/12/21
10/12/21

10/12/21
4/9/22
10/12/21

10/12/21

211122

211122

Denials Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

Applicant Name

SECK, MAGAETTE
DIBA, FALOU
PILARTE, GERMANIA

BURNETT, FRANK

YANG, ZHENGYI
WRIGHT, DERRICK
OREL, ANDREW N

SAETEROS MORA,
BLANCA N

Ferdinand, Michael
THOMAS, SHAWN
YAYE, HAMADOU
Brooks, Kenrick

Chhetri, Diwakar

WALLACE, KELLY

MANDIAYE, NGOM

SANCHEZ, TERESA
OYOLA, FRANKIE

ROUNDTREE, ROBERT

BRUNO, FRANK
CHENET, CHARLES
JOHNSON, ZACHARY

NEGRON, JORGE

THOMAS, PETER

Comments
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Completed renewal application required. All questions must be answered.
Return of $100.00 payment included as renewal fee has been waived.

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority

Please visit NYC Department of Finance 66 Johns Street, 2nd Floor, NY, NY
10004 and request NYC Tax Clearance or email
Taxlinkcollect@finance.nyc.gov

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Additional Information Required

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

OATH ECB Clearance Letter Required.

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.
Proof of NYC Tax Clearance

Please complete attached NYC Tax Clearance application and submit at 66
Johns Street, 2nd Floor or NYC Department of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 28th
Floor, NY, NY 10038

Please complete attached NYC Tax Clearance application and submit at 66
Johns Street, 2nd Floor or NYC Department of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 28th


mailto:Taxlinkcollect@finance.nyc.gov

™

GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT
Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

Consumer and This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.
Worker Protection

Denials Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

Record ID Date Applicant Name Comments
Floor, NY, NY 10038

8711-2020-RGEV 2/1/22 MARTINEZ, JOYCE Please complete attached NYC Tax Clearance application and submit at 66
Johns Street, 2nd Floor or NYC Department of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 28th
Floor, NY, NY 10038

8833-2020-RGEV 2/1/22 ACEVEDO, MARCELINO Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
9191-2020-RGEV 10/12/21 SMALLWOOD, WILLIAM Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
H



\ GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT
Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

Consumer and ] This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.
Worker Protection

Licenses Suspended between Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022
No Suspended Licenses Found During Reporting Period



\ GENERAL VENDOR LICENSE ACTION REPORT
Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

Consumer and ] This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.
Worker Protection

Licenses Revoked between Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022
No Revoked Licenses Found During Reporting Period



