

Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Denials Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

There were 95 renewal applications denied in reporting period.

Record ID	Date	Applicant Name	Comments
10085-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	GARY, HARRY J	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
10121-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	CAMPOS, ROBERT	OATH ECB Clearance Letter Required.
1037-2022-RGEV	4/5/22	Murray, Rudolph	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
10396-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	JENKINS, LEOVA	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
10415-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	SAKHO, ELIMANE	OATH ECB Clearance Letter Needed.
11279-2020-RGEV	2/1/22	JACOBS, RICHARD S	Additional Information Required
11608-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	SANTIAGO, PEDRO J	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			OATH ECB Clearance Letter Required.
11656-2020-RGEV	10/24/21	ANDERSON, REGINALD	Renewal Application required.
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
1232-2022-RGEV	4/9/22	THIOUNE, MAME	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
13239-2021-RGEV	4/5/22	KANE, CHEICK DIOP	OATH ECB CLEARANCE LETTER REQUIRED AND RENEWAL PAYMENT OF \$200.00 REQUIRED
14435-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	HEBERT, LENARD	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Renewal Application required.
14451-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	PORTER, WESLEY T.	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
15583-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	CHOI, SUK J.	Proof of Home Address required.
1632-2022-RGEV	4/11/22	SARKER, RAM P	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
1658-2022-RGEV	4/11/22	TALLA, DIAKHATE	TAX ID CARD INACTIVE.
17031-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	LIN, JIALIANG	Additional Information Required
17603-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	FUENTES, ANGELO	Additional Information Required
17634-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	BLACKMORE, TEIYAHWANNA	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
17864-2021-RGEV	3/27/22	NIVAL, DAVID	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
18166-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	KING, JAMES	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
19006-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	PARABU, PROSPER	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
19194-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	AVINO, VINCENT	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			Renewal Application required.
19207-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	HAJAT, HANI	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
19318-2021-RGEV	10/12/21	BROWN, JOHN L	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
19393-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	WILSON, RICHARD	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance



Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Record ID	Date	Applicant Name	Comments
19531-2021-RGEV 10/11/	10/11/21	WEST, CURTIS L	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.
19659-2021-RGEV	10/11/21	FORBES, RICARDO	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
19872-2021-RGEV	10/17/21	BARNES, ANTHONY A	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
19991-2021-RGEV	10/16/21	HAYES, ROBERT	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
20064-2021-RGEV	11/8/21	OBRYANT, GRADY	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
20111-2021-RGEV	11/8/21	WOODHAM, NORRIS	NYC Environmental Control Board Clearance Letter Needed.
20113-2021-RGEV	11/8/21	MARBURY, DONALD EVAN	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
20278-2021-RGEV	10/26/21	LI, HAOJUN	Additional Information Required
20519-2021-RGEV	11/24/21	GREEN, RICHARD E	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
20550-2021-RGEV	11/9/21	SECK, CHEIKH	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			NYC Environmental Control Board Clearance Letter Needed.
20623-2021-RGEV	11/15/21	WILLIAMS, LIONEL G.	Proof of Home Address required. Veterans must have a New York State home address.
20640-2021-RGEV	10/31/21	FACENDA, CLARITZA	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
20664-2021-RGEV	3/27/22	DIOUF, DJIBRIL	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
20704-2021-RGEV	11/29/21	FOSTER, GENNIE	Please fully complete the renewal application.
			New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
20712-2021-RGEV	11/22/21	MOREL DE OTERO, YBELICE A	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
21140-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	PURYEAR, DONNA	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
21153-2021-RGEV 2/1/22	2/1/22	Daniels, Dillon	Please apply for NYC Tax Clearance at Taxlinkcollect@finance.nyc.gov or visit 66 John Street, 2nd Floor and apply for tax clearance.
			Please contact New York State Department of Taxation and Finance at (518) 485-2889 and request activation of Certificate of Authority
2133-2022-RGEV	4/17/22	MUBARAK, MUHAMMAD	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			You may submit ONE of the following: 1.) Valid Driver's License with your current address displayed. 2.) Current Lease or Rent. 3.) Utility bill or Bank Statement from within the last 90 days.
21330-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	PADMORE, CLIFFORD	Active New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority Needed. Please call 518-485-2889
21674-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	GARAY, OLIVIA	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
22036-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	SANKARA, AHMED A	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
22097-2021-RGEV	12/20/21	JACKSON, GREGORY	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
22131-2021-RGEV	12/4/21	YANG, CHRISTOPHER	Renewal Application required.



Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Record ID	Date	Applicant Name	Comments
22335-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	Kunphel, Tenzin	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
22455-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	WADEN, LESLIE M	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
22711-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	JARAMILLO, FAUSTO	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
23076-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	Truesdale, Ebony	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
23716-2021-RGEV	12/25/21	TAYLOR, MIGNONE	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
2417-2022-RGEV	4/19/22	NIASSE, FATIM G	Renewal Application required. THE MONEY ORDER OR VALID CHECK IS REQUIRED TO PAY FOR THE RENEWAL FEE,
			OTHER WISE YOU CAN MAKE THE PAYMENT VIA CREDIT, DEBIT CARDS IF YOU COME BY PERSON
24182-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	MALLETTE, TIMOTHY M	Renewal Application required.
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
2434-2022-RGEV	4/19/22	NIASS, CHEIKH	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			Renewal Application required. NEED TO COMPLETE THE RENEWAL APPLICATTION COMPLETELY. ECB CLERANCE IS REQUIRED
2436-2022-RGEV	4/19/22	ORTON, LANCE L.	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
2441-2022-RGEV	4/19/22	FERGUSON, ERNEST	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
2451-2022-RGEV	5/2/22	KHOUMA, OUSSEYNOU	Additional Information Required
24918-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	WOLFORD, CARLOS J	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
24948-2021-RGEV	1/16/22	carthon, corey	Please visit NYC Department of Finance at 66 John Street,2nd Floor, New York, NY 10004 and apply for NYC Tax Clearance. You can also request a NYC Tax Clearance at Taxlinkcollect@nyc.gov
			Please contact New York State Department of Taxation and Finance at (518) 485-2889 and request activation of and Finance Certificate of Authority.
25050-2021-RGEV	1/9/22	DAVIS, CARRIE	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
25066-2021-RGEV	1/10/22	BROWN, ROGER A	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
25222-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	RODENAS, ERWIN	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
25424-2021-RGEV	4/9/22	CRUZ-MENDEZ, RAFAEL	PROOF OF NEW HOME ADDRESS AND NYC OATH/ECB CLEARANCE LETTER REQUIRED
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
25614-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	SERRANO, NELSON	Additional Information Required
25663-2021-RGEV	2/1/22	STEVENS, DANIEL	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
25926-2021-RGEV	2/2/22	PINELLI, LUIS	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.
26030-2021-RGEV	2/5/22	SECK, MAGAETTE	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance



Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Record ID	Date	Applicant Name	Comments
26030-2021-RGEV	2/5/22	SECK, MAGAETTE	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
26124-2021-RGEV	2/6/22	DIBA, FALOU	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
26218-2021-RGEV	2/9/22	PILARTE, GERMANIA	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			Completed renewal application required. All questions must be answered. Return of \$100.00 payment included as renewal fee has been waived.
26475-2021-RGEV	2/20/22	BURNETT, FRANK	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
26509-2021-RGEV	2/21/22	YANG, ZHENGYI	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
26531-2021-RGEV	2/22/22	WRIGHT, DERRICK	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
26651-2021-RGEV	3/22/22	OREL, ANDREW N	Please visit NYC Department of Finance 66 Johns Street, 2nd Floor, NY, NY 10004 and request NYC Tax Clearance or email Taxlinkcollect@finance.nyc.gov
26668-2021-RGEV	3/1/22	SAETEROS MORA, BLANCA N	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
2762-2022-RGEV	5/2/22	Ferdinand, Michael	Additional Information Required
391-2022-RGEV	3/22/22	THOMAS, SHAWN	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
402-2022-RGEV	3/23/22	YAYE, HAMADOU	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
7422-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	Brooks, Kenrick	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
7543-2020-RGEV	12/13/21 Chhetri, D	Chhetri, Diwakar	GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.
			New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
7818-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	WALLACE, KELLY	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
7892-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	MANDIAYE, N'GOM	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
			OATH ECB Clearance Letter Required.
8015-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	SANCHEZ, TERESA	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
8112-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	OYOLA, FRANKIE	New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
8189-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	ROUNDTREE, ROBERT	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
8334-2020-RGEV	4/9/22	BRUNO, FRANK	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
8440-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	CHENET, CHARLES	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
8462-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	JOHNSON, ZACHARY	GV Helper Certification of Licensed Health Care Professional required.
			Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
8680-2020-RGEV	2/1/22	NEGRON, JORGE	Please complete attached NYC Tax Clearance application and submit at 66 Johns Street, 2nd Floor or NYC Department of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 28t Floor, NY, NY 10038
8685-2020-RGEV	2/1/22	THOMAS, PETER	Please complete attached NYC Tax Clearance application and submit at 66 Johns Street, 2nd Floor or NYC Department of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 28t
		·	·



Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Record ID	Date	Applicant Name	Comments
			Floor, NY, NY 10038
8711-2020-RGEV	2/1/22	MARTINEZ, JOYCE	Please complete attached NYC Tax Clearance application and submit at 66 Johns Street, 2nd Floor or NYC Department of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 28th Floor, NY, NY 10038
8833-2020-RGEV	2/1/22	ACEVEDO, MARCELINO	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance
9191-2020-RGEV	10/12/21	SMALLWOOD, WILLIAM H	Proof of NYC Tax Clearance



Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Licenses Suspended between Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

No Suspended Licenses Found During Reporting Period



Covering 6/1/21 - 5/31/22

This report is submitted pursuant to N.Y.C. Ad. Code § 20-472.1 as added by Local Law 16 of 2013.

Licenses Revoked between Jun 1, 2021 and May 31, 2022

No Revoked Licenses Found During Reporting Period